
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025

The Bend Motorsport Park

Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 3

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 09/11/25 Started at: 12:08:28
Event: R11 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 15.7C Starters: 10
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Posted at: 12:31 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
3  Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW)  (7th) 1 30.686 34.101 30.998 30.623 2:06.408 207

1 35.731 39.197 35.289 34.824 2:25.041 184 2 26.722 33.785 30.863 30.878 2:02.248 244
2 30.315 37.637 34.421 33.940 2:16.313 207 3 27.185 33.840 30.987 31.085 2:03.097 242
3 30.140 38.160 34.925 33.922 2:17.147 207 4 27.041 33.777 30.819 30.740 2:02.377 242
4 30.483 38.224 34.706 33.762 2:17.175 207 5 26.828 33.565 31.195 30.694 2:02.282 241
5 30.314 38.280 34.901 34.457 2:17.952 207

62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (4th)
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (9th) 1 32.453 36.612 32.793 32.434 2:14.292 202

1 35.608 39.176 35.266 34.989 2:25.039 197 2 28.262 36.746 33.433 32.772 2:11.213 236
2 31.033 40.847 35.065 35.669 2:22.614 225 3 28.389 36.913 33.448 32.838 2:11.588 235
3 31.418 41.242 35.961 35.714 2:24.335 218 4 28.410 36.897 33.158 32.870 2:11.335 234
4 30.705 39.994 36.176 35.413 2:22.288 224 5 28.323 36.532 33.521 33.178 2:11.554 234
5 31.074 41.680 35.849 35.429 2:24.032 223

86  Beau BEATON (NSW)  (1st)
12  Richard EASTON (NSW  (6th) 1 30.392 34.165 30.531 29.936 2:05.024 208

1 34.269 38.469 34.093 33.721 2:20.552 190 2 26.298 32.782 29.922 29.672 1:58.674 247
2 29.925 38.221 34.615 33.912 2:16.673 224 3 25.986 32.846 29.857 29.768 1:58.457 249
3 29.762 38.210 34.679 34.426 2:17.077 225 4 26.156 33.842 30.587 30.400 2:00.985 249
4 29.765 38.674 34.358 34.046 2:16.843 224 5 26.527 34.146 30.766 32.620 2:04.059 244
5 29.626 37.895 34.568 34.215 2:16.304 223

337  Gregory FARRELL (NSW)  (8th)
17  Michael BERTI MENDEZ (NSW)  (3rd) 1 36.081 39.469 35.306 34.620 2:25.476 190

1 31.454 36.167 32.246 31.451 2:11.318 211 2 30.336 39.244 34.778 34.898 2:19.256 219
2 27.748 36.016 32.477 31.620 2:07.861 247 3 31.109 39.517 36.422 35.819 2:22.867 228
3 27.520 36.025 32.351 31.570 2:07.466 245 4 31.120 39.436 35.693 35.725 2:21.974 216
4 27.811 35.693 32.183 31.608 2:07.295 247 5 30.564 39.920 36.405 36.066 2:22.955 222
5 27.583 35.789 32.687 32.673 2:08.732 244

367  Glen KIESEKER (QLD)  (10th)
35  Phil ALLEN (QLD)  (5th) 1 36.412 40.298 36.216 35.576 2:28.502 184

1 34.169 37.570 33.519 32.420 2:17.678 199 2 30.834 40.776 36.822 36.581 2:25.013 216
2 28.496 37.550 34.001 32.661 2:12.708 235 3 31.396 40.409 38.747 38.022 2:28.574 211
3 28.836 37.247 33.767 32.783 2:12.633 236 4 31.967 41.298 36.635 36.606 2:26.506 208
4 28.722 36.845 33.562 32.988 2:12.117 235 5 31.365 41.392 37.037 36.613 2:26.407 210
5 29.160 37.339 34.549 34.339 2:15.387 233

60  Ben BURKE (NSW)  (2nd)

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


